Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Roche Instrument Center AG	01/16/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Roche Operations, Inc.
Street Address:	9115 Hague Road
City:	Indianapolis
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46250

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29239592

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)231-7433

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (317) 231-7216 Email: jtigges@btlaw.com Correspondent Name: Carli E. Stewart

Address Line 1: Barnes & Thornburg LLP Address Line 2: 11 South Meridian Street Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6398-78339

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Carli E. Stewart

Total Attachments: 1

source=Document#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017234 FRAME: 0245

500081793

ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Roche Instrument Center AG, a Switzerland corporation, having an address of Forrenstrasse, 6343 Rotkreuz, Switzerland (hereinafter "Assignor"), hereby assigns, sells, and sets over to Roche Operations, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an address of 9115 Hague Road, Indianapolis, Indiana, 46250, U.S.A. (hereinafter "Assignee"), Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the following patent application:

Application No.	Filing Date	Title
29/239592	September 30, 2005	MEASURING DEVICE HOUSING

and any and all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or extensions of such Letters Patent; all reissues of the aforesaid patent; all inventions disclosed, set forth, and claimed in the patent; as well as any and all Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent in all foreign countries, including Canada, relating to any or all of such inventions disclosed, set forth, and claimed in patent, which the Assignee may apply for or obtain, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this ASSIGNMENT to be signed by a duly authorized officer.

	Roche Instrument Center AG (Assignor)
L. Beginger	By Frederick Tims
Witness Printed Name <u>Chrishan Beylinger</u>	Printed Name: Fréderic Farrer
CIRCLE	Title: Div. Product Osign Co-Ordinator
Witness Printed Name Christoph	Date: January 16, 2006
000 +0,140 h	

INDS02 CYS 755557v1

RECORDED: 03/01/2006

PATENT REEL: 017234 FRAME: 0246